## Gift/Donation Form (11/17/09)

For the

## W.C.R.T.A. Endowment Fund – Educator Grants & Scholarships

The Wayne County Retired Teacher Fund was established in 1989 as a tax-exempt public foundation, funded by donations from individuals, families, and businesses. <u>These monetary</u> gift/donations are used to fund:

- 1. Grants (which local school funding is not available) for:
  - a. Support innovative educational program/project that serves an evidence-based student need (i.e. expenses for instructional materials, educational aides, etc.)
  - b. Support adult literacy programs.
- 2. Scholarships for students who are enrolled in college (So., Jr., or Sr.) in a Teacher Education Program.

By remembering someone with a gift to the W.C.R.T.A., c/o Wayne County Community Foundation, you will provide a lasting legacy as well as a benefit to the educational community.

For more information: call 330-262-3877 or www.waynecountycommunityfoundation.org

## Mail or delivered in person this W.C.R.T.A. "Gift/Donation" Form to:

Wayne County Community Foundation, 517 N. Market St., Wooster, Ohio 44691

Upon receipt of the W.C.R.T.A. "Gift/Donation Form", <u>you will receive</u> from the Wayne County Community Foundation an acknowledgement for your tax-deductible contribution.

Please include this Acknowledgement of Tax-deductible Contribution Form with your gift/donation.

Please make checks payable to: Wayne County Community Foundation.

Your tax-deductible donation and form may be mailed or delivered in person to: Wayne County Community Foundation, 517 N. Market St., Wooster, Ohio 44691